To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

device or system whose failure to perform can be
reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support
device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
 REV. 1.0.4 3/15/04
 2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO
ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME
ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
TA= -40°C to 85°C
Part Number Output Voltage Package Marking Package Order Code
FAN2558 1.0V 58T 5-Lead SOT-23 FAN2558S10X
1.2V 58U FAN2558S12X
1.3V 58X FAN2558S13X
1.5V 58V FAN2558S15X
1.8V 58O FAN2558S18X
2.5V 58J FAN2558S25X
3.3V 58K FAN2558S33X
3.5V 58P FAN2558S35X
3.6V 58Q FAN2558S36X
3.8V 58I FAN2558S38X
1.0V 58T 2mm x 2mm 6-Lead MLP FAN2558MP10X
1.2V 58U FAN2558MP12X
1.3V 58X FAN2558MP13X
1.5V 58V FAN2558MP15X
1.8V 58O FAN2558MP18X
Adjustable 58R 6-Lead SOT-23 FAN2558SX
58R 2mm x 2mm 6-Lead MLP FAN2558MPX
FAN2559 1.0V 59T 6-Lead SOT-23 FAN2559S10X
1.2V 59U FAN2559S12X
1.3V 59X FAN2559S13X
1.5V 59V FAN2559S15X
1.8V 59O FAN2559S18X
1.0V 59T 2mm x 2mm 6-Lead MLP FAN2559MP10X
1.2V 59U FAN2559MP12X
1.3V 59X FAN2559MP13X
1.5V 59V FAN2559MP15X
1.8V 59O FAN2559MP18X
1
ON Semiconductor and      are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries.
ON Semiconductor owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of ON Semiconductor’s product/patent